
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 21st April – 7th May 2023 
             

Friday 21st April 
11:00 – 15:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 20:00, The Ocana Festival, Mallow. The Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

12:30 – 14:00, Charleville Lions Club in conjunction with Age Friendly Town launch Lunch, Charleville 

Golf Club. Cllr. Ian Doyle to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, Cork West Civil Defence Medal and Certificate Presentation, Skibbereen. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 22nd April 
12:00 – 17:00, The 16th “Chinese Bridge” Proficiency Competition for Secondary School Students in 

Ireland, Kingsley Hotel, Cork. Cllr. Frank O’ Flynn to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Natasha Bourke in Conversation with Aideen Quirke, Sirius Arts Centre, Cobh. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 23rd April 
14:00 – 15:00, 1822 Commemoration Event, Tullylease. Cllr. Ian Doyle to Attend. 

Monday 24th April 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

13:30 – 15:00, Luncheon hosted by the Japanese Ambassador Maruyama Norio. The Kingsley Hotel. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 25th April 
No Appointments. 



Wednesday 26th April 
19:00 – 20:15, French cruise in Kinsale. Cllr. Marie O’ Sullivan to Attend. 

Thursday 27th April 
11:30 – 13:00, The Annual Primary School Sports MTU, UCC Mardyke Track. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 21:00, IGNITE Showcase & Awards, The Hub, University College Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

18:30 – 22:00, Irish Construction Excellence (ICE) Awards, Convention Centre, Dublin. The Deputy 

Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

Friday 28th April 
09:30 – 11:00, Launch of new Social Housing development, Cascade Apartments, Carrigtwohill. 

Mayor to Attend.  

19:30 – 21:00, Glanfest 2023, Glanworth GAA. Cllr. Frank O’ Flynn to Attend. 

Saturday 29th April 
No Appointments. 

Sunday 30th April 
No Appointments. 

Monday 1st May 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 2nd May 
10:30 – 14:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:00, Bike Week Cork 2023. County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 3rd May 
09:30 – 10:00, The newly installed MUGA in Glengarriff. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 4th May 
No Appointments. 

Friday 5th May 
12:00 – 15:00, Hope Luncheon, The Radisson Blu Hotel.  Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 6th May 
17:00 – 18:00, Basant Festival, Carrigaline Park. Attendance to be confirmed. 



Sunday 7th May 
12:00 – 13:30, Annual Mass and Lá na bhFiann 2023. St Colmans Cathedral Cobh. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

 


